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Addendum

Introduction

1. This addendum supplements and updates the information available at the
current session of the Commission on Human Rights, which is to be found in the
annual report of the Secretary-General to the General Assembly (A/48/520) and
the annual report of the Secretary-General to the Commission on Human Rights
(E/CN.4/1994/29). A list of all contributions and pledges made from the
establishment of the Fund up to 10 February 1994 is contained in the annex;
the Fund secretariat will duly correct any errors Governments may find and
draw to its attention.
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New contributions received

2. The following contributions for 1993/94 have been registered since the
publication of document E/CN.4/1994/29 on 5 October 1993:

Government Contribution/date
(in US dollars)

Number/amount of
previous

contribution
(in US dollars)

Australia 6 212 /30.11.93 3rd / 3 573

Bhutan 1 000 /18.01.94 1st

Cyprus 500 /23.12.93 6th / 500

Czech Republic 2 500 /31.01.94 1st

Germany 113 450 /01.12.93 11th /126 223

Hungary 500 /31.12.93 1st

Iceland 5 617 /30.12.93 8th / 5 350

Japan 100 000 /14.01.94 8th /100 000

Liechtenstein 6 591 /10.12.93 6th / 6 438

Luxembourg 2 786 /20.12.93 10th / 3 018

Mauritius 999 /20.01.94 1st

Switzerland 52 778 /31.12.93 7th / 46 358

3. The above table calls for the following comments:

(a) Cyprus, Germany, Iceland, Japan, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg and
Switzerland contribute to the Fund regularly, thus responding to the appeal
made by the Commission on Human Rights in resolution 1993/38, paragraph 3,
which appealed to all Governments to respond favourably to requests for
contributions to the Fund, on a regular basis if possible, in order,
inter alia , to prevent the interruption of programmes in the continuation of
which the Fund played an instrumental role; the General Assembly, in
resolution 47/109, had made a similar appeal, adding that to make
contributions to the Fund on a regular basis would enable it to provide
continuous support to projects that depended on recurrent grants. The other
regular donor States which made a contribution or pledge between the
twelfth session of the Board of Trustees, in April 1993, and 5 October 1993
are: Brazil (there is a mistake in document A/48/520, para. 19: the sum of
$43,824 was intended for the payment of Brazil’s contribution to the work of
the Committee Against Torture; Brazil’s latest contribution to the Fund is
$5,000, which was paid on 26 April 1993), Denmark (see A/48/520, para. 19),
Finland (idem ), France (idem ), Greece (idem ), Ireland (idem and
E/CN.4/1994/29, para. 13), Italy (A/48/520), the Netherlands (see para. 5
below, concerning pledges, and E/CN.4/1994/29), New Zealand (A/48/520),
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Sweden (see para. 5 below and E/CN.4/1994/29), Tunisia (see para. 5 below,
E/CN.4/1994/29 and A/48/520), the United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland (biennial contribution, the last one having been made in
1991, for the years 1991 and 1992) and the United States of America
(A/48/520);

(b) Australia has doubled its contribution;

(c) Bhutan, the Czech Republic, Hungary and Mauritius are new donor
States.

New pledges

4. The following pledges for 1993/94 have been registered since the
publication of document E/CN.4/1994/29 on 5 October 1993;

Government Pledge/year
(in US dollars)

Number/amount of
previous contribution

(in US dollars)

Austria 20 000 for 1994 9th / 10 000

Germany* 119 048 for 1994 12th /126 223

5. Previously, the following States had made pledges (see A/48/520,
para. 24, and E/CN.4/1994/29, para. 13):

Government Currency of pledge/year Number/amount of previous
contribution

(in US dollars)

Algeria Dinars 5 000 for 1994 ($219) 1st

Belgium Francs 3 000 000 for 1993 ($84 033) 3rd / 10 000

Chile $US 2 000 for 1994 1st / 2 000

Costa Rica $US 10 000 for 1993 1st

Netherlands Guilders 100 000 for 1993 ($52 632) 10th / 54 991

200 000 for 1993 ($115 607)

200 000 for 1994 ($106 383)

Sweden Kronor 3 000 000 for 1994 ($369 914) 7th /247 142

Tunisia Dinars 1 500 for 1994 ($1 515) 4th / 1 753*

* Pledge made orally at the United Nations Pledging Conference for
Development Activities, still to be confirmed in writing.



E/CN.4/1994/29/Add.1
page 4

6. For 1991 and 1992, the United States of America pledged an annual
contribution of $100,000. On 7 February 1992, the Centre for Human Rights
received a cheque in the amount of $98,000 for 1991 and $90,000 for 1992.
There is thus an outstanding pledge of $12,000 for those two years which has
not been paid.

New individual contribution

7. An individual contribution of Sw.F 50 has been received from
Mrs. Zuppirou (Switzerland).

Use of contributions

8. It will be recalled that information on the use of contributions received
up to the twelfth session of the Fund’s Board of Trustees (19-28 April 1993)
is contained in the report of the Commission on Human Rights (E/CN.4/1994/29,
paras. 15-16) and in the latest report to the General Assembly (A/48/520, in
particular annexes IV and VI, for the action taken following the
Secretary-General’s decision to approve the Board’s recommendations at its
twelfth session, and annex I, for the Fund’s first 10 years of activity,
1982-1992).

Funds needed up to 17 May 1994

9. At its twelfth session the Fund’s Board of Trustees was able to allocate
a little over US$ 2 million of voluntary contributions received in 1992/93,
while requests amounted to $4 million.

10. The total contributions received since the twelfth session and available
for allocation at the thirteenth session, to be held from 17 to 27 May 1994,
amount to $839,735, as against requests already totalling $4,240,386.
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Annex

GOVERNMENT CONTRIBUTIONS AND PLEDGES
(from February 1982 to 10 February 1994)

State Contr.

No.

Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Algeria 1 US$ 219.30 d/ ( 3.11.1993) (for 1994) Dinar 5 000

Argentina 1

2

3

4

US$

US$

US$

US$

5 000.00

4 000.00

4 000.00

2 966.00

( 6. 7.1988)

(12. 2.1989)

(15.11.1991)

(15.11.1991)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

Australia 1

2

3

US$

US$

US$

12 816.00

3 573.00

6 212.30

(18.12.1984)

(17. 2.1988)

(30.11.1993)

( 1984)

( 1988)

( 1993)

AUS$ 15 000

Austria 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

6 000.00

10 000.00

10 000.00

20 000.00 a/

(19.12.1985)

(16.10.1986)

(15.10.1987)

( 9.03.1988)

(21.02.1989)

(22.02.1990)

(21.10.1991)

(19.10.1992)

(28.10.1993)

(20.11.1993)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

( 1994)

Belgium 1

2

3

US$

US$

US$

US$

10 000.00

10 000.00

10 000.00

84,033.00 a/

(21. 2.1985)

( 2. 2.1987)

(30. 3.1988)

(17. 9.1993)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1993) BF 3 000 000

Bhoutan 1 US$ 1 000.00 (18. 1.1994) (for 1993)

Brazil 1

2

3

4

US$

US$

US$

US$

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

(17. 6.1985)

(21.11.1986)

( 1. 8.1988)

(26. 4.1993)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1988)

( 1992)

Cameroon 1

2

3

US$

US$

US$

1 113.77

1 344.90

1 227.21

( 9. 8.1984)

(15. 4.1986)

(29. 9.1989)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1989)
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Canada 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

7 932.00

7 633.59

36 496.35

7 103.00

7 692.00

24 390.00

25 200.62

25 031.73

26 652.41

24.939.73

(23.11.1983)

(12.12.1984)

(15. 4.1985)

(25. 2.1986)

(14. 4.1987)

(15. 4.1988)

(30. 3.1989)

( 8. 3.1990)

(20.11.1991)

( 8. 6.1992)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

CAN$ 10 000

10 000

50 000

10 000

10 000

30 000
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State Contr.

No.

Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Chile 1 US$

US$

2 000.00

2 000.00 d/

(16. 2.1993)

( 3.11.1993)

( 1991)

( 1994)

Costa Rica US$ 10 000.00 a/ ( 2. 4.1993) ( 1993)

Cyprus 1

2

3

4

5

6

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

500.00

200.00

250.00

300.00

500.00

500.00

(19. 8.1982)

(29. 9.1983)

(11. 4.1984)

(23.12.1986)

(23.12.1992)

(23.12.1993)

( 1982)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1992)

( 1993)

Czech

Republic 1 US$ 2 500.00 (31. 1.1994) ( 1994)

Denmark 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

114 600.05

104 873.36

93 187.96

120 402.14

155 050.78

139 489.47

127 534.75

173 430.45

152 068.13

168 661.73

152 493.77

(27. 9.1982)

( 5. 4.1984)

(25. 4.1985)

(21. 3.1986)

( 4. 3.1988)

(30. 8.1988)

(30. 5.1989)

(31.10.1990)

(30.10.1991)

(29.10.1992)

(13. 7.1993)

( 1982)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

D.K. 1 000 000

1 000 000

1 000 000

Finland 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

81 729.02

52 576.24

75 936.55

87 596.36

104 304.95

134 048.26

154 922.54

153 773.36

171 198.39

174 640.70

180 230.13

170 863.71

( 5. 1.1983)

(22. 9.1983)

(26. 6.1984)

(11.10.1985)

( 9. 6.1986)

( 1. 4.1987)

(19. 1.1988)

(14. 4.1989)

(25. 4.1990)

( 7. 5.1991)

( 6. 7.1992)

(14. 4.1993)

( 1982)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

Markka 450 000

550 000

600 000

680 000

700 000
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France 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

19 480.52

20 496.89

26 315.78

37 593.98

40 650.40

18 518.52

76 271.18

32 154.00

43 478.26

47 619.04

55 555.55

56 603.77

88 495.57

(24. 6.1983)

(12. 4.1984)

( 8. 5.1985)

( 7.10.1986)

(27. 8.1987)

( 1. 2.1988)

( 9. 1.1989)

(15. 3.1989)

( 8. 1.1990)

( 3.10.1990)

(24.12.1991)

(20. 7.1992)

( 2. 4.1993)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( " " )

( 1988)

( 1989)

( " " )

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

F.franc 150 000

165 000

100 000

200 000

300 000
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State Contr.

No.

Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Germany 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

54 106.70

64 277.68

79 032.64

99 216.19

119 688.81

114 943.00

112 549.24

135 749.68

126 103.40

126 223.00

113 450.29

119 047.61 d/

(27.12.1983)

(14.12.1984)

( 9.12.1985)

(22.12.1986)

(10.12.1987)

(19.12.1988)

( 7.12.1989)

(14.12.1990)

(29.11.1991)

(24.11.1992)

( 1.12.1993)

( 3.11.1993)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

( 1994)

Mark 150 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

200 000

194 000

200 000

Greece 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

5 000.00

( 4.10.1983)

(11.12.1984)

( 5. 5.1985)

(30. 6.1986)

(21. 4.1987)

(12. 4.1988)

(10. 3.1989)

(14.11.1990)

(16. 4.1993)

(16. 4.1993)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

Haiti 1 US$ 186.00 ( 5. 1.1989) ( 1989)

Holy See 1 US$ 1 000 00 (22. 4.1988) ( 1988)

Hungary 1 US$ 500.00 (31.12.1993) ( 1993)

Iceland 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

2 000.00

2 000.00

2 000.00

2 300.00

2 410.00

4 267.00

5 350.00

5 617.00

( 2.12.1986)

( 2.12.1987)

(11. 5.1989)

( 8. 3.1990)

(31. 1.1991)

(28. 1.1992)

(28. 8.1992)

(30.12.1993)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1994)

Indonesia 1

2

US$

US$

1 985.87

5 000.00

(20. 7.1988)

(20. 4.1993)

( 1988)

( 1993)
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Ireland 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

5 690.00

7 080.50

10 872.00

8 940.00

3 207.00

2 858.00

3 572.40

5 815.25

14 805.00

(30. 4.1984)

(18. 4.1985)

(21. 4.1986)

(16. 6.1987)

(13. 1.1988)

( 8. 2.1989)

(14. 5.1991)

( 4. 2.1992)

( 7. 4.1993)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)
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State Contr. No. Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Italy 1

2

3

4

5

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

100 000.00

30 000.00

30 000.00

30 000.00

30 000.00

(16. 6.1987)

(23. 5.1991)

(16. 1.1992)

(23.12.1992)

( 2. 8.1992)

( 1987)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

Japan 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

50 000.00

50 000.00

50 000.00

50 000.00

50 000.00

50 000.00

100 000.00

100 000.00

(19. 8.1986)

(23.10.1987)

(24. 6.1988)

(27.12.1989)

(30. 4.1991)

(31. 1.1992)

(18. 2.1993)

(14. 1.1994)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

Jordan 1 US$ 1 000.00 (10. 2.1984) ( 1984)

Kenya 1

2

US$

US$

400.00

500.00

(24. 4.1985)

(23. 4.1987)

( 1985)

( 1987)

Libyan Arab

Jamahiriya

1

2

US$

US$

5 000.00

5 000.00

( 3. 8.1988)

( 5.10.1993)

( 1988)

( 1993)

Liechtenstein 1

2

3

4

5

6

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

2 286.00

2 958.58

3 597.00

7 901.00

6 438.00

6 591.00

( 5. 4.1984)

(15. 8.1986)

( 8. 4.1988)

( 1. 4.1992)

(27. 5.1993)

(10.12.1993)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1988)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

S.franc 5 000

5 000

5 000

10 000

10 000

10 000

Luxembourg 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

2 019.84

1 835.03

900.36

1 681.00

1 421.80

1 102.71

2 917.15

2 959.42

3 017.60

2 785.71

( 5. 4.1983)

(17.11.1983)

(24. 5.1984)

(13. 8.1984)

( 9.10.1986)

(20.11.1987)

(15. 5.1990)

(19. 5.1992)

(23. 4.1993)

(20.12.1993)

( 1983)

( 1983)

( 1984)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1994)

L.franc 100 000

60 000

100 000

100 000

Malta 1 US$ 300 00 ( 1. 3.1989) (for 1989)

Mauritius 1 US$ 999.31 (21. 1.1994)
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State Contr. No. Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Netherlands 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

45 000.00

50 000.00

14 415.00

46.335.00

44 799.38

121 012.46

50 308.14

40 521.72

26 805.66

54 991.00

52 631.58 b/

115 606.94 c/

106 382.98 d/

( 6. 7.1982)

( 7. 5.1984)

(18. 4.1985)

( 4. 9.1985)

( 6. 6.1986)

(28.11.1986)

(22.12.1988)

(22.12.1989)

(26.12.1990)

(12.12.1991)

( 6.12.1991)

( 4.11.1992)

( 3.11.1993)

( 1982)

( 1984)

( 1984)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1986)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

( 1994)

Guilder 50 000

150 000

115 000

80 000

45 000

100 000

100 000

200 000

200 000

New Zealand 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

13 400.00

15 610.00

20 040.00

18 420.00

17 685.00

17 676.00

27 494.00

15 957.00

(14. 2.1986)

(27. 2.1987)

( 5. 2.1988)

(17. 3.1989)

(14. 3.1990)

(29. 5.1991)

(22. 5.1992)

(25. 5.1993)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

NZ$ 25 000

30 000

30 000

Norway 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

100 000.00

136 967.54

5 000.00

50 000.00

75 000.00

99 985.00

74 985.00

100 000.00

( 2. 3.1982)

(24.10.1983)

(14.11.1986)

(12. 2.1987)

(30.12.1988)

( 6. 5.1991)

(31.12.1992)

(20. 7.1993)

( 1982)

( 1983)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

Kroner 1 million

Republic of

Korea

1

2

US$

US$

5 000.00

5 000.00

(29.12.1988)

(22.12.1989)

( 1988)

( 1989)

San Marino 1

2

US$

US$

2 117.31

2 258.93

(28. 2.1984)

(24. 8.1984)

(1983)

(1984)

Lira 3 500 000

4 000 000

Senegal 1 US$ 186.00 ( 1. 1.1987) (1987)

Spain 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

13 176.09

19 196.65

22 304.50

34 884.88

36 730.27

34 798.64

67 187.52

58 500.75

(25. 4.1986)

( 7. 4.1987)

(31. 3.1988)

(13. 3.1989)

(14. 3.1990)

(22. 8.1991)

(19. 3.1992)

(30. 3.1993)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

P 2 000 000
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Sri Lanka 1

2

3

4

US$

US$

US$

US$

500 00

500 00

500 00

500 00

(25. 4.1988)

(12. 2.1991)

(12. 2.1991)

( 8. 3.1993)

( 1988)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)
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State Contr. No. Currency Amount Date of payment Year/contr. Local currency

equivalent

Sweden 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

150 000.00

60 790.27

72 020.16

95 655.64

169 097.00

173 631.46

247 142.42

369 914.00 a/

(14. 6.1982)

(16. 1.1984)

(31.10.1986)

( 1. 7.1988)

(29.11.1991)

(20. 2.1992)

(13.10.1993)

(24. 2.1992)

( 1982)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1988)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

( 1994)

Kronor

1 000 000

1 000 000

2 000 000

3 000 000

Switzerland 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

68 540.10

92 165.90

32 258 06

15 748.03

25 925.93

46 357.62

52 777.78

( 3. 1.1984)

(30.10.1986)

( 1. 3.1989)

(18. 1.1991)

(15. 1.1992)

( 6. 1.1993)

(23.12.1993)

( 1984)

( 1986)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

S.franc 150 000

150 000

50 000

20 000

35 000

70 000

76 000

Togo US$ 1 540.43 (15. 3.1989) ( 1989)

Tunisia 1

2

3

4

5

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

1 298.70

1 298.70

1 948.00

1 753.24

1 515.00 d/

(16. 5.1991)

(16. 4.1992)

(15. 4.1992)

( 9. 6.1993)

( 3.11.1993)

( 1991)

( 1992)

( 1993)

( 1993,

( 1994)

Dinar

additional)

1 000

1 000

1 500

1 500

United Kingdom 1

2

3

4

US$

US$

US$

US$

12 445.00

41 987.50

50 733.00

42 006.58

( 2.10.1984)

(20. 5.1987)

(15. 2.1990)

(24. 9.1991)

(1985 + 86)

(1987 + 88)

(1989 + 90)

(1991 + 92)

Pound 10 000

25 000

25 000

25 000

United States

of America

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

US$

100 000.00

86 000.00

86 000.00

90 000.00

100 000.00

100 000.00

98 000.00

90 000.00

500 000.00

( 1.10.1985)

( 1. 2.1987)

( 1. 6.1987)

(18. 2.1992)

(" " )

(" " )

(" " )

(23.12.1992)

(29. 3.1993)

( 1985)

( 1986)

( 1987)

( 1988)

( 1989)

( 1990)

( 1991)*

( 1992)*

( 1993)

Yugoslavia US$ 5 000.00 (18.12.1990) ( 1980)

* US$ 100,000 was pledged for 1991 and 1992.

a/ Pledge.

b/ Pledge made at the United Nations Pledging Conference for Development Activities, in New York, in November 1991.
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c/ Idem, November 1992.

d/ Idem, November 1993.

-----


